		06-10-2003	3			
				SHEET	Patent and PA	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
TO: The Commis	sioner of Pate	102468425			nal document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Typ New Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Do	n (Non-Recordation) # PTO Error Frame # ocument	6.5.03		nment se r ity Agreement ge of Name		
Conveying Party	Frame #			Ev	ecution Date(<u>e</u> l
1. KASID, Usha 2. SAKABE, Isa 3. 4. 5.		oving Parties Attache	d d	Ma	y 21, 2003 y 21, 2003	5)
Receiving Party	brial Harries of Conve	ying rantics Attaches	<u>u</u>			
Name Name Address Address Address	Georgetown University 4000 Reservoir Rd., Washington City	•	ntrv	<u>200</u> Zip		
Mark if Additi	onal Names of Receiv		•		Ě	- 2
M. Daniel Hefner Leydig, Voit & Ma Two Prudential P	Telephone: (312) 6155600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 222091					
Chicago, Illinois 6	0601-6780					
Application Nun Enter either the	the total number of pr her(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number	mber(s) r or the Patent Number (D		☐ Mar R BOTH numbers	k if additional i for the same pro	numbers attached
	ent Application Nun	nbers		Pat	ent Numbers	
10/411,931						
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.			PCT	PC ⁻	Γ	PCT
Humbor nas not	ooon accigned.		PCT	PC ⁻	Γ	PCT
Number of Prop	erties		E	inter the total n	umber of prop	erties involved: 2
Charge I	is a check in the am Deposit Account No. 1 ation to Charge Additi	12-1216				CFR 3.41): \$40.00
To the best of true copy of	Signature of my knowledge and the original document	belief, the foregoing . Charges to deposit	information t account a	s true and cor e authorized, a	rect and any a as indicated he	attached copy is a erein.
M. Daniel Hefner, Reg. No. 41,826) //	/// Jun	e 5, 2003	
Name of F	nature	Y		Date		
/09/2003 ECOOPER 000		1				
l e	00 CH		V			
		/			DATEN	т

REEL: 014139 FRAME: 0571

Attorney Docket No. 222091

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Usha Kasid and Isamu Sakabe, of 7212 Dubuque Ct., Rockville, Maryland 20855 and 1930 North Calvert St., Apt. #303, Arlington, Virginia 22201, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

GENE SHINC-2 AND DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on April 10, 2003, under U.S. Application No. 10/411,931, and

WHEREAS, Georgetown University, of 4000 Reservoir Road, NW, Washington, D.C. 20007 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the

In re Appln. of Kasid et al. Attorney Docket No. 222091

invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.				
Date 5/21/2003	Usha Kasid	Kası	d	
STATE OF <u>Unstrugton</u>) SS:				
On this 2/5+ day of	d to the foregered the documen	oing assign nt as his/her	ment document, and free and voluntary act	
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission		// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
Date $\frac{5/21}{2003}$	I Samu Isamu Sakabe	Sakab 坂 部	e 里 	
STATE OF District of Columbia)) SS: COUNTY OF Which was IX				
On this day of May of Public in and for said county, appeared Isan same person whose name is subscribe acknowledged that he she signed and deliv for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	nu Sakabe, who indicate to the foregoing the document	s personally coing assign as his her	ment document, and free and voluntary act	
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission		Commission Expires April 14, 2006	

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Imran Ahmad, of 4731 West Pebble Beach Dr., Wadsworth, Illinois 60083, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

GENE SHINC-2 AND DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on April 10, 2003, under U.S. Application No. 10/411,931, and

WHEREAS, NeoPharm, Inc., of 150 Field Drive, Suite 195, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, nonapplications, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisional divisionals, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional,

In re Appln. of Kasid et al. Attorney Docket No. 222091

My Commission Expires 5-9-2005

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such a pplications or patents, and by executing statements and other a ffidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In Witness Whereof, I	have hereunder set my hand this $\frac{1}{0.5}$ day of $\frac{1}{0.5}$.
*	Imran Ahmad
STATE OFCOUNTY OFCOUNTY OF	_)) SS: _)
to be the same person whose name	, 2005, before me, a personally known to me is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act forth.
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-1-2-55
OFFICIAL SEAL GEORGEAN M SULLIVAN MOTARY PURIL IC STATE OF HE INDORS	

2